Monsieur le Président expose ensuite:

I.- Qu'il résulte d'une liste de présence dressée et certifiée par les membres du bureau que les trois cent dix (310)
actions sans indication de valeur nominale, représentant l'intégralité du capital social de trente et un mille Euros (EUR
31.000.-) sont dûment représentées à la présente assemblée qui en conséquence est régulièrement constituée et peut
délibérer ainsi que décider valablement sur les points figurant à l'ordre du jour, ci-après reproduits, tous les actionnaires
représentés ayant accepté de se réunir sans convocations préalables.

[...]

The Shareholder has requested the undersigned notary to record that the Shareholder is the holder of the entire
share capital of European Scents S.à r.l., a société à responsabilité limitée governed by the laws of Luxembourg, having a
share capital of twelve thousand five hundred Euros (EUR 12,500.-), with registered office at 174, route de Longwy, L-1940
Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, incorporated following a deed of Maître Henri HELLINCKX of 12 May 2006,
published in the Mémorial C - N°12 77 on June 27, 2007, and registered with the Luxembourg Register of Commerce

[...]

and Companies under number B 127.554 (the "Company").

The Shareholder, represented as above mentioned, having recognised to be duly and fully informed of the resolutions
to be taken on the basis of the following agenda:

Agenda

1 To increase the corporate capital of the Company by an amount of fifteen million Euro (EUR 15,000,000.-) so as to
raise it from its present amount of twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 12,500.-) to fifteen million twelve thousand
five hundred Euro (EUR 15,012,500.-);

2 To issue one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) new shares with a nominal value of one hundred Euros (EUR 100.-),
having the same rights and privileges as the existing shares;

3 To accept subscription for these new shares by Bridgepoint Capital (Nominees) Limited, and to accept full payment
for these new shares by contribution in kind;

4 To set the amount of the Company's subscribed capital at fifteen million twelve thousand five hundred Euros (EUR
15,012,500.-) represented by one hundred fifty thousand one hundred and twenty-five (150,125) shares with a nominal
value of one hundred Euros (EUR 100.-) each;

5 To amend article 7 of the articles of incorporation of the Company, in order to reflect the above resolutions;

6 To confer power to the board of managers to implement the above resolutions;

7 Miscellaneous.

The Shareholder has requested the undersigned notary to record the following resolutions:

First resolution

The Shareholder resolved to increase the corporate capital of the Company by an amount of fifteen million Euros
(EUR 15,000,000.-) so as to raise it from its present amount of twelve thousand five hundred Euros (EUR 12,500.-) to
fifteen million twelve thousand five hundred Euros (EUR 15,012,500.-).

Second resolution

The Shareholder resolved to issue one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) new shares with a nominal value of one
hundred Euros (EUR 100.-), having the same rights and privileges as the existing shares.

Subscription - Payment

Thereupon appeared Bridgepoint Capital (Nominees) Limited (the "Subscriber") represented by Mr Raymond THILL,

[...]

by virtue of a proxy given on 27 July 2012 in London, which proxy, signed by the proxyholder and the undersigned notary,
will remain annexed to the present deed to be filed at the same time with the registration authorities.

The Subscriber declared to subscribe for one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) new shares with a nominal value of
one hundred Euros (EUR 100.), and to fully pay such shares by a contribution in kind consisting in the contribution by
the Subscriber to the Company of an unquestioned receivable it has against the Company for a total amount of fifteen

[...]

Third resolution

The Shareholder resolved to accept said subscription and payment and to allot the new shares according to the above
mentioned subscription.

Fourth resolution

The Shareholder resolved to set the amount of the Company's subscribed capital at fifteen million twelve thousand
five hundred Euros (EUR 15,012,500.-) represented by one hundred fifty thousand one hundred and twenty-five (150,125)
shares with a nominal value of one hundred Euros (EUR 100.-) each.

Fifth resolution

The Shareholder resolved to amend article 7 of the articles of incorporation of the Company in order to reflect the
above resolutions. This article will from now read as follows:

" Art. 7. The capital of the company is fixed at fifteen million twelve thousand five hundred Euros (15,012,500.- EUR),
divided into one hundred fifty thousand one hundred and twenty-five (150,125) parts of one hundred Euros (100.- EUR)
each."

Sixth resolution

The Shareholder resolved to confer power to the board of managers to give effect to the previous resolutions. The
board of managers is entitled and authorised to do all things necessary and useful in relation to such capital increase.

Expenses

The expenses, costs, fees and charges of any kind which shall be borne by the Company as a result of the present deed
are estimated at five thousand seven hundred Euro (EUR 5.700,-).

The undersigned notary who understands and speaks English, states herewith that on request of the above appearing
person, the present deed is worded in English followed by a French version; on request of the same person and in case
of divergences between the English and the French text, the English text will prevail.